FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	1	08-03-1998	ME	
MRUN				
1-17-90	- -			JUL 27 🔤
	REC	100780067 PATENTS UNLY	'	
TO: The Commissi Submission Ty		marks: Please record the atta Conveyance Type	ched original document	(s) or copy(ies).
X New	þe	X Assignment	Security Agreemen	l
	n (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Document ID#	L			
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Do	Frame #		NLY by U.S. Government Agen	_{cies)} ecret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional nar	nes of conveying parties att	ached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jeffrey Paul	Shaffer		Month Day Y
Name (line 2)				 Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day
Name (line 2)		u a ann an]
Receiving Party	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark	if additional names of receiv	uing parties attached
Name (line 1)		Technologies, Inc,] If document to be r
Name (line 2)				is an assignment a receiving party is ne domiciled in the Un
L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			States, an appointm of a domestic
Address (line 1)	10808 La Cab:	reah Lane		representative is at (Designation must separate document
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Fort Wayne	Indiana State/County	46845 Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name an	d Addroce	he first Receiving Party only	
Name				
Address (line 1)				······································
Address (line 2)			······································	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
L		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		·
	08857573			
81	80.00 OP			
gathering the data needed to	complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm	d to average approximately 30 minutes per Co nents regarding this burdon estimate to the U.S	S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chie	Information Officer, Wash
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budge	et Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trade	Mice of Management and Budget, Paperwork F emark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND Ri	EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN	ngton, D.C. 20503. See ON E DOCUMENTS TO THIS AD
Co		corded with required cover she d Trademarks, Box Assignmer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0231

nt Name and Address George Pappas Harrison Place, 919 S. Harrison	Area Code and Telephone Number	(219) 426-2340
Harrison Place,	Suite 300	
	Suite 300	
919 S. Harrison		
	Street	
Fort Wayne, Ind	iana 46802	
Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docun	1ent # 3
nt Application Number(s)	Pateni	Number(s)
f Payment: Enclos	() [)	80.00 heck No. 13145)
ayment by deposit account or if additi De	eposit Account Number:	16-0248 Yes X No
		Yes X NO
l copy is a true copy of the or d herein. ge Pappas	ief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit Signeture	and correct and any account are authorized, as $\frac{7/22}{98}$ Date
	including any attachments. Iumber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or the Pa- Int Application Number(s) being filed together with a new Paten named executing inventor. PCT application number f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned. Operties Enter the tota Fee Amount for Fee Amount for Amount by deposit account or if addit Definition of a second to	Iumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if a Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Image: Ima

PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0739

SCHEDULE A

to the Assignment of Patent and Trademarks Rights from Jeffrey Paul Shaffer to Imagination Technologies, Inc.

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Appl./Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING A PAINTED DESIGN TO AN ARTICLE OF CLOTHING	5,552,189	September 3, 1996
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING A PAINTED DESIGN TO AN ARTICLE OF CLOTHING	08/857,573	May 16, 1997

SCHEDULE B

to the Assignment of Patent and Trademarks Rights from Jeffrey Paul Shaffer to Imagination Technologies, Inc.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
GRAFFI-TEE'S STREETGEAR & Design	75/282,437	April 29, 1997

PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS

BE IT KNOWN THAT in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jeffrey Paul Shaffer of 9504 Coldwater Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46825, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Imagination Technologies, Inc., of 10808 La Cabreah Lane, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845, a company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, and its successors and assigns, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE:

1. All his right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to any inventions, patent rights, patents, and applications for patent, identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all his right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which said patents and applications pertain, and in and to any corresponding foreign patents or patent applications, registrations, or inventor's certificates, together with all of the rights and privileges which are granted and secured by said patents or patent applications, registrations, or certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, and rights of action which ASSIGNOR may have had against others on account of any past infringement of any of said patents, with the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement, said entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents, registrations, or certificates may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and,

2. All his right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to any trademarks or service marks, United States registrations and

1

1

applications for United States registrations and any unregistered marks identified on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all his right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the marks to which said registrations and applications for registration pertain and in and to any said unregistered marks, together with the good will of the business associated with the marks, and in and to any corresponding registrations and applications for registration throughout the world, together with the good will of the business associated with each of the marks to which said registrations and applications for registration pertain and the right to sue for past infringement of each of such marks.

JEFFREY PAUL SHAFFER

Date: 6-18-98

ev Paul Shaffe

THE STATE OF <u>المصميم</u> COUNTY OF <u>Acce</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jeffrey Paul Shaffer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me and executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this <u>ie</u> day of <u>Thue</u>, 1998.

Our Sumon

Notary Public in and for the State of Indiana

2

RECORDED: 07/27/1998